

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3383/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24-25/02/2005 in CRLA No. 549/1994 of
TheHIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DAMV RAMA SAWAMT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file his Vakalatnama and, if need
be, to also file counter-affidavit.

To come up after four weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master