

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3383/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24 & 25/02/2005 in
Crl.A No.549/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DAMU RAMA SAWANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv. for
Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appellant has already undergone more than 13 years of actual
imprisonment and he is of 78 years of age.

Keeping in view both these factors, we direct that the appellant be
released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master